
,ffi-;\

@ .ffialptma (Banbfut ]flniuerritg
€ Pd\rditr\lni llrll: PO Ko!lJ\irnr. |,.rirh Slrre 63(':6r). lflllll

1l\rrhlih.ab\Kc,.'1.'srr'.tr!r'Lxrur.ri\\ftli(i,rrf\,,lll L.! (Ir:Ir\',i... "Ll \frL lrfial

ii tl ii,r:, it ii ii

AF'i45S57

1'1-Dec-2019

Section: EH XV

Student ID: 18702561

Name of the Candidate

Name of the Colleqe

Permanent Register Number (PRN)

Programme

Name of the Examination

GRADE CARD
ANJANA UNNIKRISHNAN

SNGIST ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE, MANAKKAPADY,NORTH PARAVUR

180011009167

M Sc BIoTECHNOLOGY

FIRST SEMESTER PGCSS EXAMINATION DECEMBER 2018

SCIENCEFaculty

Course Code Cource Tte .E
I

Grade Point Averaqes

e

e
a^

2.5

P
B

BTPGOl

BTPGO2

BTPGO3

BTPGO4

BTPGO5

Programme Core Courses

Biochemistry

Cell Biology and Genetics

Biophysics and Bioinformatics

lnstrumentation and Biostatistics

Laboraiory Course I

TOTAL CREDITS

SEMESTER RESULT. (SGPA)
-.-.End 

of Statement***

4

4

3

4

4

19

.1 JJ

3.16

,ql

2.43

2.74

J.OZ 3.30

2.73

2.66

2.79

2.82

3.38

2.88

3.28

3.30

3.23

)11

'1.83

2.02

2.29

B

B

B

B

B

B

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

(lSA ln-Semester Assessment, ESA End Semester Assessment, lA - Pertains to GPA for ISA only, UA Pertains to GPA for ESA only)

Section off icer: 6(^1\-

4*/u



Description of the evaluation procesr.

Calculation of SGPA (Semester Grade Point
Average) for the Semester

Evaluation of each course consists of Internal or
In-Semester Assessment (ISA) and External or End
Semester Assessment (ESA) in the ratio 1:3, ISA and
ESA are calculated using Direct Grading System
based on a 5 point scale.
A candidate will be deemed to have passed a course
only if a separate Minimum of C Grade is obtained for
ISA and ESA of the course. Semester Grade Point
Average (SGPA) is Total Credit Polnts divided by Total
Cred its.

Calculation of CGPA (Cumulative Grade Point
Average) for the whole programme.
The overall grade for a programme for certification
shall be based on Cumulative Grade Point Average
(CGPA) on a 7 point scale.
A minimum CGPA of 1.5 or an overall grade of C is
mandatory for a pass in a programme, (U.O. No.
6s8UAc.A{X/201 1/PG dated 07 I 721 20Lt) Conversion Table

a. TotalCredits lnto l4aximum Mark : (Total Credits X 120)/ 4
b. CGPA into Marks : (Total Credits X CGPA X 30)/4
c. GPA or SGPA or CGPA into Percenfdge :

(GPA or SGPA or CGPA) X 25

Letter Grade Performance Grade Point Grade Range

Excellent 4 3.50-4.00
B Very Good 3 2.50-3.49

c Good 2 1.50-2.49

D Average 1 0.50-1.49
E Poor 0 0.00-0.49

CGPA Grade Percentage Equivalent

3.80 - 4.00 95.00 - 100.00

3.50 - 3.79 87.50 < 95.00

3.00 - 3.49 B+ 75.00 < 87.50

2.50 - 2.99 B 62.50 < 75.00

2.OO - 2.49 C+ 50.00 < 62.50

1.50 - 1.99 c 37.50 < 50.00

1.00 - 1.49 D 25.00 < 37.50


