

Mahatma Candhi University

AF 145957

Priyadarsini Hills P.O., Kottayam, Kerala State - 686 560, India. (Established by Kerala State Legislature by Notification No.3431/Leg. CI/85/Law, dated 17th April 1985)

Section: EH XV

Student ID: 18702561

11-Dec-2019

GRADE CARD

Name of the Candidate

: ANJANA UNNIKRISHNAN

Name of the College

: SNGIST ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE, MANAKKAPADY, NORTH PARAVUR

Permanent Register Number (PRN)

: 180011009167

Programme

: M Sc BIOTECHNOLOGY

Name of the Examination

: FIRST SEMESTER PGCSS EXAMINATION DECEMBER 2018

Faculty

SCIENCE

ourse Code	Course Title		Grade Point Averages			03	0)		1.		
		Credits (C)	Theory		Practical		GPA for the Course	Institution Average (IA)	University Average (UA)	Grade Awarded	Result
			ISA	ESA	ISA	ESA	GPA fc	Institu	Univer	5	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	Programme Core Courses										
BTPG01	Biochemistry	4	3.33	2.53			2.73	3.28	2.37	В	Passed
BTPG02	Cell Biology and Genetics	4	3.33	2.43			2.66	3.30	1.83	В	Passed
BTPG03	Biophysics and Bioinformatics	3	3.16	2.67	-		2.79	3.23	2.02	В	Passed
BTPG04	Instrumentation and Biostatistics	4	3.16	2.70	-		2.82	3.15	2.29	В	Passed
BTPG05	Laboratory Course I	4	-		3.62	3.30	3.38	3.55	3.22	В	Passed
	TOTAL CREDITS SEMESTER RESULT - (SGPA) ****End of Statement****	19		<u>-</u>	•		2.88			В	Passed
		11. 34. F.									

(ISA - In-Semester Assessment, ESA - End Semester Assessment, IA - Pertains to GPA for ISA only, UA - Pertains to GPA for ESA only

Checked by: Amoth

Section Officer:



CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Description of the evaluation process.

Calculation of SGPA (Semester Grade Point Average) for the Semester

Evaluation of each course consists of Internal or In-Semester Assessment (ISA) and External or End Semester Assessment (ESA) in the ratio 1:3. ISA and ESA are calculated using Direct Grading System based on a 5 point scale.

A candidate will be deemed to have passed a course only if a separate Minimum of C Grade is obtained for ISA and ESA of the course. Semester Grade Point Average (SGPA) is Total Credit Points divided by Total Credits.

Calculation of CGPA (Cumulative Grade Point Average) for the whole programme.

The overall grade for a programme for certification shall be based on Cumulative Grade Point Average (CGPA) on a 7 point scale.

A minimum CGPA of 1.5 or an overall grade of C is mandatory for a pass in a programme. (U.O. No. 6581/Ac.A-IX/2011/PG dated 07/12/2011)

Letter Grade	Performance	Grade Point	Grade Range		
Α	Excellent	4	3.50-4.00		
В	Very Good	3	2.50-3.49		
С	Good	2	1.50-2.49		
D	Average	1	0.50-1.49		
E	Poor	0	0.00-0.49		

CGPA	Grade	Percentage Equivalent
3.80 - 4.00	A+	95.00 - 100.00
3.50 - 3.79	Α	87.50 < 95.00
3.00 - 3.49	B+	75.00 < 87.50
2.50 - 2.99	В	62.50 < 75.00
2.00 - 2.49	C+	50.00 < 62.50
1.50 - 1.99	С	37.50 < 50.00
1.00 - 1.49	D	25.00 < 37.50

Conversion Table

- a. Total Credits into Maximum Marks: (Total Credits X 120)/ 4
- b. CGPA into Marks: (Total Credits X CGPA X 30)/4
- c. GPA or SGPA or CGPA into Percentage : (GPA or SGPA or CGPA) X 25